Tuesday, March 5, 2019 the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. Supervisors Talsma, Cupples and Carpenter present and accounted for; Chairman Carpenter presiding.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Talsma to adopt Resolution 19 – 16 a resolution authorizing the creation of a regional trust fund and to appoint two people from Jasper County, one from the public sector and one from the private sector to serve on the trust fund board.

YEA: TALSMA, CUPPLES, CARPENTER

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the office of the Jasper County Auditor.

IPI Director, Dan Clark, spoke to the Board about the Prison Industries Enhancement Program that allows private industry to hire incarcerated offenders when the business is unable to find enough qualified civilian employees.

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to approve a liquor license for the Loyal Order of the Moose Lodge #923.

YEA: CUPPLES, TALSMA, CARPENTER

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to approve Board of Supervisors minutes for 02/26/2019.

YEA: CUPPLES, TALSMA, CARPENTER

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to adjourn the Tuesday, March 5, 2019 meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

YEA: CARPENTER, TALSMA, CUPPLES

Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor

Denny Carpenter, Chairman